

Guardian Mortgage Strikes Partnership With Blend To Launch Digital Mortgage Experience

Completing a mortgage application with supporting documentation to go from weeks to just minutes

DALLAS, TEXAS, USA, November 14, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Guardian Mortgage Company</u>, Inc. is pleased to announce its partnership with Blend, a Silicon Valley technology company bringing mortgages into the modern age.

With Blend's innovative mortgage platform, Guardian can now offer its clients a simple and personalized mortgage experience. Leveraging modern technology and connections to verified data sources, borrowers can securely apply for a mortgage in minutes and track their progress on any desktop, tablet, or mobile device.



"We are thrilled to deliver a more efficient and accelerated loan process for our clients while ensuring the safety and integrity of all data with bank-grade security," states Russell Anderson, Guardian's President and CEO. "Guardian now offers a complete digital mortgage experience."

Nima Ghamsari, the CEO & Description of Blend, says that "a home is one of the most significant purchases a person makes in his or her lifetime. Blend is proud to support Guardian in continuing to be a best-of-breed mortgage company by offering an easy, efficient and transparent solution to what has traditionally been a painful process."

Guardian Mortgage operates on Ellie Mae's Encompass Loan Origination System.

To learn more about employment at Guardian Mortgage Company or get info on Guardian's home loan products, visit <u>GuardianMortgageOnline.com</u>.

About Guardian Mortgage Company, Inc.

Guardian Mortgage Company, Inc. is a 51-year old residential mortgage originator and servicer located in Dallas, Texas, currently with loan origination offices in Texas, Arizona, New Mexico and Michigan. It originates mortgages through retail and correspondent channels and has a \$2.2 billion loan servicing portfolio.

Guardian Mortgage is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Strategic Growth Bancorp Incorporated. Strategic Growth also owns Capital Bank, First National Denver, First National Santa Fe, and First National Rio Grande. These SGB Community Banks operate in Texas, Colorado, and New Mexico.

Anisa Johnson Guardian Mortgage 972-248-4663 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.